

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Peter Richard Controller XMA Corporation <u>prichard@xmacorp.com</u> 603-242-2518

XMA WELCOMES PAIGE LABONVILLE AS PEOPLE AND CULTURE MANAGER

(Manchester, NH | March 18, 2025) – XMA Corporation is pleased to announce the hiring of Paige Labonville as its new People and Culture Manager. She brings her expertise in human resources and organizational leadership to further strengthen XMA's reputation as one of the best places to work in New Hampshire.

Paige, a Manchester native, holds a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration with a focus on Strategic HR & Analytics from the University of New Hampshire, where she graduated magna cum laude. She is currently pursuing her Master of Science in Human Resources and Organizational Leadership at Southern New Hampshire University.

With a background in HR leadership, employee engagement, and talent management, Paige has played a key role in fostering workplace cultures that prioritize people-first strategies. In her previous roles at Marmon Aerospace and Defense Group, she managed full-cycle recruitment, employee relations, and HR policy development, ensuring alignment with both company values and regulatory compliance. Her ability to build strong workplace communities and implement strategic HR initiatives makes her a natural fit for XMA.

"XMA has built a reputation as a company that values its people, and Paige's passion for employee engagement and workplace culture makes her the perfect addition to our team," said Peter Richard, Controller at XMA. "Her leadership will help us continue to be recognized as a top employer in New Hampshire by ensuring our employees feel valued, supported, and empowered to grow."

As XMA continues to grow, Paige's role will focus on enhancing employee engagement, refining HR strategies, and upholding the company's dedication to fostering a dynamic and inclusive workplace.

About XMA Corporation

XMA Corporation, an Amphenol company, is the world leader in interconnect technologies for passive RF solutions. With a commitment to quality and a progressive focus on cryogenic, high frequency, and space qualified products, XMA is signaling the future of innovative manufacturing in the United States. For more information on XMA Corporation, visit https://xmacorp.com/.

###



Paige Labonville, XMA's People and Culture Manager